© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 14
-
End-of-Sale and End-of-Life
Announcement for the
Cisco Select UCS M6 and HCI
M6 Processors
Product end-of-life notice
Cisco public

Last Ship Date
Accessory
The last-possible ship date that can be requested of Cisco and/or its
contract manufacturers. Actual ship date is dependent on lead time.
March 30, 2026
HW = Hardware OS SW = Operating System Software App. SW = Application Software
Product part numbers
Table 2. Product part numbers affected by this announcement
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
HCI-CPU-I8358 Intel 8358
2.6GHz/250W
32C/48MB DDR4
3200MHz
HCI-CPU-I8562Y+ Intel I8562Y+

3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I8568Y+C= DISTI: Intel I8568Y+
2.3GHz/350W
48C/300MB DDR5
5600MT/s
-
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 14
-
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
HCI-CPU-I4316 Intel 4316
2.3GHz/150W
20C/30MB DDR4
2667MHz
HCI-CPU-I4516Y+ Intel I4516Y+
2.2GHz/185W
24C/45MB DDR5
4400MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I5317 Intel 5317
3.0GHz/150W
12C/18MB DDR4
2933MHz
UCS-CPU-I6526Y Intel I6526Y
2.8GHz/195W
16C/37.5MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6348 Intel 6348
2.6GHz/235W
28C/42MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I6548Y+ Intel I6548Y+
2.5GHz/250W
32C/60MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6338N= Intel 6338N
2.2GHz/185W
32C/48MB DDR4
2667MHz
UCS-CPU-I6538N= Intel I6538N
2.1GHz/205W
32C/60MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I8358= Intel 8358
2.6GHz/250W
32C/48MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I8562Y+= Intel I8562Y+
2.8GHz/300W
32C/60MB DDR5
5600MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I4314= Intel 4314
2.4GHz/135W
16C/24MB DDR4
2667MHz
UCS-CPU-I4516Y+= Intel I4516Y+
2.2GHz/185W
24C/45MB DDR5
4400MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6346C= DISTI: Intel 6346
3.1GHz/205W
16C/36MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I6544YC= DISTI: Intel I6544Y
3.6GHz/270W
16C/45MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I4310= Intel 4310
2.1GHz/120W
12C/18MB DDR4
2667MHz
UCS-CPU-I4510= Intel I4510

2933MHz
UCS-CPU-I4516Y+C= DISTI: Intel I4516Y+
2.2GHz/185W
24C/45MB DDR5
4400MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6312U= Intel 6312U
2.4GHz/185W
24C/36MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I5512U= Intel I5512U
2.1GHz/185W
28C/52.5MB DDR5
4800MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6326 Intel 6326
2.9GHz/185W
16C/24MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I6526Y Intel I6526Y
2.8GHz/195W
16C/37.5MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 14
-
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
HCI-CPU-I6334 Intel 6334
3.6GHz/165W
8C/18MB DDR4
3200MHz
HCI-CPU-I6534 Intel I6534
3.9GHz/195W
8C/22.5MB DDR5
4800MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6330 Intel 6330
2.0GHz/205W
28C/42MB DDR4
2933MHz
UCS-CPU-I6530 Intel I6530
2.1GHz/270W
32C/160MB DDR5
4800MT/s
-
HCI-CPU-I6330 Intel 6330
2.0GHz/205W
28C/42MB DDR4
2933MHz
HCI-CPU-I6530 Intel I6530
2.1GHz/270W
32C/160MB DDR5
4800MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6348C= DISTI: Intel 6348
2.6GHz/235W
28C/42MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I6548Y+C= DISTI: Intel I6548Y+
2.5GHz/250W
32C/60MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I8351N= Intel 8351N
2.4GHz/225W
36C/54MB DDR4
2933MHz
UCS-CPU-I6554S= Intel I6554S
2.2GHz/270W
36C/180MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I5320 Intel 5320
2.2GHz/185W
26C/39MB DDR4
2933MHz
UCS-CPU-I5520+ Intel I5520+
2.2GHz/205W
28C/52.5MB DDR5
4800MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6346 Intel 6346
3.1GHz/205W
16C/36MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I6544Y Intel I6544Y
3.6GHz/270W
16C/45MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
HCI-CPU-I6338T Intel 6338T
2.1GHz/165W
24C/36MB DDR4
3200MHz
HCI-CPU-I5520+ Intel I5520+
2.2GHz/205W
28C/52.5MB DDR5
4800MT/s
-
HCI-CPU-I6338 Intel 6338
2.0GHz/205W
32C/48MB DDR4
3200MHz
HCI-CPU-I6538Y+ Intel I6538Y+
2.2GHz/225W
32C/60MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
HCI-CPU-I4310 Intel 4310
2.1GHz/120W
12C/18MB DDR4
2667MHz
HCI-CPU-I4510 Intel I4510

2933MHz
UCS-CPU-I5515+ Intel I5515+
3.2GHz/165W
8C/22.5MB DDR5
4800MT/s
-
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 14
-
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
HCI-CPU-I6346 Intel 6346
3.1GHz/205W
16C/36MB DDR4
3200MHz
HCI-CPU-I6544Y Intel I6544Y

2667MHz
HCI-CPU-I5520+ Intel I5520+
2.2GHz/205W
28C/52.5MB DDR5
4800MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6326= Intel 6326
2.9GHz/185W
16C/24MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I6526Y= Intel I6526Y
2.8GHz/195W
16C/37.5MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
HCI-CPU-I6326 Intel 6326
2.9GHz/185W
16C/24MB DDR4
3200MHz
HCI-CPU-I6526Y Intel I6526Y

2933MHz
HCI-CPU-I5515+ Intel I5515+
3.2GHz/165W
8C/22.5MB DDR5
4800MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I8351NC= DSITI: Intel 8351N
2.4GHz/225W
36C/54MB DDR4
2933MHz
UCS-CPU-I6554SC= DISTI: Intel I6554S
2.2GHz/270W
36C/180MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I8362 Intel 8362
2.8GHz/265W
32C/48MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I8562Y+ Intel I8562Y+
2.8GHz/300W
32C/60MB DDR5
5600MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6334= Intel 6334
3.6GHz/165W
8C/18MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I6534= Intel I6534

2933MHz
UCS-CPU-I4516Y+= Intel I4516Y+
2.2GHz/185W
24C/45MB DDR5
4400MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I5318YC= DISTI: Intel 5318Y
2.1GHz/165W
24C/36MB DDR4
2933MHz
UCS-CPU-I6542YC= DISTI: Intel I6542Y
2.9GHz/250W
24C/60MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6342 Intel 6342
2.8GHz/230W
24C/36MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I6542Y Intel I6542Y

Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
UCS-CPU-I5320= Intel 5320
2.2GHz/185W
26C/39MB DDR4
2933MHz
UCS-CPU-I5520+= Intel I5520+
2.2GHz/205W
28C/52.5MB DDR5
4800MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I4316= Intel 4316
2.3GHz/150W
20C/30MB DDR4
2667MHz
UCS-CPU-I4516Y+= Intel I4516Y+

2933MHz
HCI-CPU-I4516Y+ Intel I4516Y+
2.2GHz/185W
24C/45MB DDR5
4400MT/s
-
HCI-CPU-I6330N Intel 6330N
2.2GHz/165W
28C/42MB DDR4
2667MHz
HCI-CPU-I6538N Intel I6538N
2.1GHz/205W
32C/60MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I5317C= DSITI: Intel 5317
3.0GHz/150W
12C/18MB DDR4
2933MHz
UCS-CPU-I6526YC= DISTI: Intel I6526Y

2667MHz
UCS-CPU-I4510T= Intel I4510T
2.0GHz/115W
12C/30MB DDR5
4400MT/s
-
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 9 of 14
-
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
UCS-CPU-I4314C= DSITI: Intel 4314
2.4GHz/135W
16C/24MB DDR4
2667MHz
UCS-CPU-I4516Y+C= DISTI: Intel I4516Y+
2.2GHz/185W
24C/45MB DDR5
4400MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I8362= Intel 8362
2.8GHz/265W
32C/48MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I8562Y+= Intel I8562Y+
2.8GHz/300W
32C/60MB DDR5
5600MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I4316C= DSITI: Intel 4316
2.3GHz/150W
20C/30MB DDR4
2667MHz
UCS-CPU-I4516Y+C= DISTI: Intel I4516Y+
2.2GHz/185W
24C/45MB DDR5
4400MT/s
-
HCI-CPU-I6348 Intel 6348
2.6GHz/235W
28C/42MB DDR4
3200MHz
HCI-CPU-I6548Y+ Intel I6548Y+
2.5GHz/250W
32C/60MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6338 Intel 6338
2.0GHz/205W
32C/48MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I6538Y+ Intel I6538Y+

3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I6530= Intel I6530
2.1GHz/270W
32C/160MB DDR5
4800MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I4309Y= Intel 4309Y
2.8GHz/105W
8C/12MB DDR4
2667MHz
UCS-CPU-I4509Y= Intel I4509Y
2.6GHz/125W
8C/22.5MB DDR5
4400MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6338C= DSITI: Intel 6338
2.0GHz/205W
32C/48MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I6538Y+C= DISTI: Intel I6538Y+
2.2GHz/225W
32C/60MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
© 2025 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. Page 10 of 14
-
End-of-Sale Product
Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
UCS-CPU-I4310C= DSITI: Intel 4310
2.1GHz/120W
12C/18MB DDR4
2667MHz
UCS-CPU-I4510C= DISTI: Intel I4510
2.4GHz/150W
12C/30MB DDR5
4400MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6338NC= DSITI: Intel 6338N
2.2GHz/185W
32C/48MB DDR4
2667MHz
UCS-CPU-I6538NC= DISTI: Intel I6538N
2.1GHz/205W
32C/60MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6342C= DISTI: Intel 6342
2.8GHz/230W
24C/36MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I6542YC= DISTI: Intel I6542Y

2933MHz
UCS-CPU-I6542Y Intel I6542Y
2.9GHz/250W
24C/60MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I5320T Intel 5320T
2.3GHz/150W
20C/30MB DDR4
2933MHz
UCS-CPU-I4516Y+ Intel I4516Y+
2.2GHz/185W
24C/45MB DDR5
4400MT/s
-
HCI-CPU-I8362 Intel 8362
2.8GHz/265W
32C/48MB DDR4
3200MHz
HCI-CPU-I8562Y+ Intel I8562Y+

2933MHz
UCS-CPU-I5515+= Intel I5515+
3.2GHz/165W
8C/22.5MB DDR5
4800MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6338= Intel 6338
2.0GHz/205W
32C/48MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I6538Y+= Intel I6538Y+
2.2GHz/225W
32C/60MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
HCI-CPU-I4314 Intel 4314
2.4GHz/135W
16C/24MB DDR4
2667MHz
HCI-CPU-I4516Y+ Intel I4516Y+
2.2GHz/185W
24C/45MB DDR5
4400MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6334C= DSITI: Intel 6334
3.6GHz/165W
8C/18MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I6534C= DISTI: Intel I6534

3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I8568Y+= Intel I8568Y+
2.3GHz/350W
48C/300MB DDR5
5600MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I4309Y Intel 4309Y
2.8GHz/105W
8C/12MB DDR4
2667MHz
UCS-CPU-I4509Y Intel I4509Y
2.6GHz/125W
8C/22.5MB DDR5
4400MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I5320C= DISTI: Intel 5320
2.2GHz/185W
26C/39MB DDR4
2933MHz
UCS-CPU-I5520+C= DISTI: Intel I5520+

2667MHz
HCI-CPU-I6538N Intel I6538N
2.1GHz/205W
32C/60MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6334 Intel 6334
3.6GHz/165W
8C/18MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I6534 Intel I6534
3.9GHz/195W
8C/22.5MB DDR5
4800MT/s
-
HCI-CPU-I5317 Intel 5317
3.0GHz/150W
12C/18MB DDR4
2933MHz
HCI-CPU-I6526Y Intel I6526Y
2.8GHz/195W
16C/37.5MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
HCI-CPU-I5318Y Intel 5318Y
2.1GHz/165W
24C/36MB DDR4
2933MHz
HCI-CPU-I6542Y Intel I6542Y
2.9GHz/250W
24C/60MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6326C= DSITI: Intel 6326
2.9GHz/185W
16C/24MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I6526YC= DISTI: Intel I6526Y

Part Number
Product Description Replacement Product
Part Number
Replacement Product
Description
Additional Information
UCS-CPU-I5315YC= DSITI: Intel 5315Y
3.2GHz/140W
8C/12MB DDR4
2933MHz
UCS-CPU-I5515+C= DISTI: Intel I5515+
3.2GHz/165W
8C/22.5MB DDR5
4800MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6330C= DSITI: Intel 6330
2.0GHz/205W
28C/42MB DDR4
2933MHz
UCS-CPU-I6530C= DISTI: Intel I6530
2.1GHz/270W
32C/160MB DDR5
4800MT/s
-
HCI-CPU-I6342 Intel 6342
2.8GHz/230W
24C/36MB DDR4
3200MHz
HCI-CPU-I6542Y Intel I6542Y

3200MHz
HCI-CPU-I8568Y+ Intel I8568Y+
2.3GHz/350W
48C/300MB DDR5
5600MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6336YC= DISTI: Intel 6336Y
2.4GHz/185W
24C/36MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I6554SC= DISTI: Intel I6554S
2.2GHz/270W
36C/180MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I8358C= DISTI: Intel 8358
2.6GHz/250W
32C/48MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I8562Y+C= DISTI: Intel I8562Y+

3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I5512UC= DISTI: Intel I5512U
2.1GHz/185W
28C/52.5MB DDR5
4800MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6314UC= DSITI: Intel 6314U
2.3GHz/205W
32C/48MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I6530C= DISTI: Intel I6530
2.1GHz/270W
32C/160MB DDR5
4800MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I8362C= DISTI: Intel 8362
2.8GHz/265W
32C/48MB DDR4
3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I8562Y+C= DISTI: Intel I8562Y+

3200MHz
UCS-CPU-I5520+C= DISTI: Intel I5520+
2.2GHz/205W
28C/52.5MB DDR5
4800MT/s
-
UCS-CPU-I6330NC= DSITI: Intel 6330N
2.2GHz/165W
28C/42MB DDR4
2667MHz
UCS-CPU-I6538NC= DISTI: Intel I6538N
2.1GHz/205W
32C/60MB DDR5
5200MT/s
-
HCI-CPU-I5320 Intel 5320
2.2GHz/185W
26C/39MB DDR4
2933MHz
HCI-CPU-I5520+ Intel I5520+